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Date: 2/19/2026 Time: 17:00 PM Site: Mountain View Attendance: Unknown

Name

Elyn Weatherly

* Kaia Kesler
Raine Jarvis

Halle Petersen
Makia Jaussi

* Liv King
Leanne Pawlaczyk
* Reece Sessions
Harley Jarvis

* Camryn Taylor
* McKenzie Gatluak
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Name

* Oakley Talbot
Adaley Arave

* Blaklee Ball
Oaklee Marlow
* Lauren Christiansen
* Lexi Jackman
Keslyn Reid
Reagen Moss
Preslie Martin
Uxue Fuertes
Traylee Reid

* Jaci Capson
Neitiri Degarmo
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

2026 SA Girls Real Dairy Shootout - Game Box Score

P TFG
0/0
4/8
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/7
0/0
2/7
0/0
2/9
2/5

11/36

1st Half
1st Half
1st Half

P TFG
5/12
0/1
2/7
0/0
0/2
4/9
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/4
0/0

12/35

1st Half
1st Half
1st Half

Hil
4
4
31
46.2
+5.6
37.5
Hil
Bla

Blackfoot Broncos vs. Hillcrest Knights

Visitors: Hillcrest Knights

2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
0/0 0/0 1/2 1 3 2 5 1 0
4/6 0/2 2/2 10 1 4 5 4 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/2 1/5 0/0 3 3 3 6 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/6 1/1 1/2 6 1 2 3 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/1 2/8 0/0 6 0 0 0 2 0
1/3 1/2 0/0 5 2 5 7 2 0
2 3 5
6/18 5/18 4/6 31 12 19 31 12 0
6/17 35.3% 2nd Half 5/19 26.3% Game 11/36
2/9 22.2% 2nd Half 3/9 33.3% Game 5/18
1/2 50.0% 2nd Half 3/4 75.0% Game 4/6
Home: Blackfoot Broncos
2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
1/3 4/9 3/4 17 1 2 3 1 0
0/0 0/1 0/2 0 0 0 0 1 0
2/5 0/2 2/4 6 1 0 1 4 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/1 0/1 2/2 2 3 1 4 4 0
1/6 3/3 0/0 11 0 3 3 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/3 0/1 2/2 4 1 4 5 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 4 5
5/18 7/17 9/14 40 7 14 21 14 0
6/22 27.3% 2nd Half 6/13  46.2% Game 12/35
3/10  30.0% 2nd Half 4/7 57.1% Game 7/17
1/4 25.0% 2nd Half 8/10 80.0% Game 9/14
Bla Hil Bla
9 3Pt Points 15 21  Pts/Possession
16 2nd Chance Points 9 7 Pts off Bench
21 Team Rebounds 5 5 Dead Ball Reb
26.9 Def Rebound % 73.1 53.8 Total Rebound %
+22.7 Def. Stops 27 31 Pts/Shot
44.3 FT Rate 0.11 0.25 Points in Paint
K Kesler
L Jackman
Daren Almond, John Potter, Blake Welsh
Qtr 1|Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1|OT 2|OT 3|0OT 4|Total

Hillcrest Knights | 3

12 3 13 0 0 0 0 31

Blackfoot Broncos| 9

7 11 13 0 0 0 0 40

Largest Lead Bla29 Hil 18 (11 pts) Lead Changes 2

Number of Ties 0

Longest Run Bla 17-3 Hil 7-0
Comments:

None
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14:29
31:50
4:03
DNP
DNP
28:07
DNP
20:28
0:10
28:53
32:00

160
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32:00
10:47
31:34
DNP
22:31
32:00
DNP
2:10
2:32
DNP
DNP
26:26
DNP

160



