

2026 5A Girls Real Dairy Shootout - Game Box Score

Blackfoot Broncos vs. Hillcrest Knights

Date: 2/19/2026 Time: 17:00 PM Site: Mountain View Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Hillcrest Knights

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
0	Elyn Weatherly		0/0	0/0	0/0	1/2	1	3	2	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	14:29
1	* Kaia Kesler		4/8	4/6	0/2	2/2	10	1	4	5	4	0	5	0	7	1	0	31:50
2	Raine Jarvis		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4:03
3	Halle Petersen		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
4	Makia Jaussi		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
10	* Liv King		1/7	0/2	1/5	0/0	3	3	3	6	0	0	1	0	2	0	1	28:07
11	Leanne Pawlaczyk		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
20	* Reece Sessions		2/7	1/6	1/1	1/2	6	1	2	3	3	0	0	0	1	0	1	20:28
23	Harley Jarvis		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0:10
32	* Camryn Taylor		2/9	0/1	2/8	0/0	6	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	3	0	1	28:53
35	* McKenzie Gatluak		2/5	1/3	1/2	0/0	5	2	5	7	2	0	0	0	2	2	1	32:00
	Team							2	3	5					2			
	Totals		11/36	6/18	5/18	4/6	31	12	19	31	12	0	7	0	17	3	4	160
	Total FG		1st Half	6/17	35.3%	2nd Half	5/19	26.3%	Game	11/36	30.6%							
	3 PT FG		1st Half	2/9	22.2%	2nd Half	3/9	33.3%	Game	5/18	27.8%							
	Free Throws		1st Half	1/2	50.0%	2nd Half	3/4	75.0%	Game	4/6	66.7%							

Home: Blackfoot Broncos

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
0	* Oakley Talbot		5/12	1/3	4/9	3/4	17	1	2	3	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	32:00
1	Adaley Arave		0/1	0/0	0/1	0/2	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	10:47
2	* Blaklee Ball		2/7	2/5	0/2	2/4	6	1	0	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	5	31:34
3	Oaklee Marlow		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
4	* Lauren Christiansen		0/2	0/1	0/1	2/2	2	3	1	4	4	0	2	0	0	0	1	22:31
10	* Lexi Jackman		4/9	1/6	3/3	0/0	11	0	3	3	1	0	0	0	3	0	2	32:00
11	Keslyn Reid		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
20	Reagen Moss		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2:10
21	Preslie Martin		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2:32
22	Uxue Fuertes		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
24	Traylee Reid		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
30	* Jaci Capson		1/4	1/3	0/1	2/2	4	1	4	5	2	0	3	0	3	0	0	26:26
32	Neitiri Degarmo		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
	Team							1	4	5								
	Totals		12/35	5/18	7/17	9/14	40	7	14	21	14	0	6	0	8	0	9	160
	Total FG		1st Half	6/22	27.3%	2nd Half	6/13	46.2%	Game	12/35	34.3%							
	3 PT FG		1st Half	3/10	30.0%	2nd Half	4/7	57.1%	Game	7/17	41.2%							
	Free Throws		1st Half	1/4	25.0%	2nd Half	8/10	80.0%	Game	9/14	64.3%							

		Hil	Bla		Hil	Bla		Hil	Bla
Free Throw Pts	4	9	3Pt Points	15	21	Pts/Possession	0.70	0.93	
Pts off Turnovers	4	16	2nd Chance Points	9	7	Pts off Bench	1	0	
Total Rebounds	31	21	Team Rebounds	5	5	Dead Ball Reb	1	2	
Off Rebound %	46.2	26.9	Def Rebound %	73.1	53.8	Total Rebound %	59.6	40.4	
3Pt Efficiency	+5.6	+22.7	Def. Stops	27	31	Pts/Shot	0.79	0.95	
Effective FG%	37.5	44.3	FT Rate	0.11	0.25	Points in Paint	8	4	
Technical Fouls	Hil		K Kesler						
	Bla		L Jackman						
Officials	Daren Almond, John Potter, Blake Welsh								

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
Hillcrest Knights	3	12	3	13	0	0	0	0	31
Blackfoot Broncos	9	7	11	13	0	0	0	0	40

Largest Lead Bla 29 Hil 18 (11 pts) **Lead Changes** 2 **Number of Ties** 0
Longest Run Bla 17-3 Hil 7-0
Comments: None